## D. P. ASSOCIATES

A House of Developer & Building Contractor

Regd office : 95A, Naresh Mitra Sarani, Bhowanipore, Kolkata – 700 026 E-Mail id : <u>parthaghosh2558@gmail.com</u> Ph no : +91 98042 49505

Ref no :

## AIRPORT AUTHORITY DECLARATION

## TO WHOMSOVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the proposed project named " ASHIRBAD APARTMENT" to be developed at 36A, Beninandan Street, Post Office: Bhowanipore, Police Station: Kalighat, Kolkata - 700025, West Bengal, India under KMC Ward No: 71, Borough no: IX does not fall under the purview of AIRPORT AUTHORITY CLEARANCE, i.e. the rules pertaining to Airport Authority Department does not apply for the afore mentioned Project.

I do hereby declare and undertake the abovementioned statement to be fully true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same.

For, D.P. ASSOCIATES

D. P. ASSOCIATES Schasis GROL

Partner

**Partner** 

D. P. ASSOCIATES

Partner